Dear Shabeer

The maternity leave request of CHW BB Mohammad Zai code 1752 UC Rod Malazai . 40 days from 13th Feb to 23rd Mar-024. Approved by AC.

Thanks.

------ Forwarded message ------From: **BALOCH, Muhammad Naeem** <<u>mbaloch@who.int</u>> Date: Tue, Feb 13, 2024 at 9:18 PM Subject: Re: [EXT] Fwd: Forty Days leave application of CHW Muhammad zai uc Rodh mullazai To: Hafeez Ullah <<u>uhafeez309@gmail.com</u>>, Muhammad Ibrahim <<u>muhammad.ibrahimpn@gmail.com</u>>, aziz khan <<u>khanaziz.khan775@gmail.com</u>>

Approved as per SOPs

KIND REGARDS Dr Muhammad Naeem Area Coordinator, WHO-PEI Pishin, Balochistan

From: Hafeez Ullah <<u>uhafeez309@gmail.com</u>>
Sent: Tuesday, February 13, 2024 7:34 PM
To: BALOCH, Muhammad Naeem <<u>mbaloch@who.int</u>>; Muhammad Ibrahim
<<u>muhammad.ibrahimpn@gmail.com</u>>; aziz khan <<u>khanaziz.khan775@gmail.com</u>>
Subject: [EXT] Fwd: Forty Days leave application of CHW Muhammad zai uc Rodh mullazai

Recommended for further approval and process as per SOPs

------ Forwarded message ------From: **aziz khan** <<u>khanaziz.khan775@gmail.com</u>> Date: Tue, 6 Feb 2024 at 10:46 PM Subject: Fwd: Forty Days leave application of CHW Muhammad zai uc Rodh mullazai To: Dr. Hafeez Mandokhail <<u>Uhafeez309@gmail.com</u>> Cc: najeeb tareen <<u>najeeb.tareen66@gmail.com</u>>, Muhammad Ibrahim <muhammad.ibrahimpn@gmail.com>

Dear Dr Sab

The maternity leave request of CHW BB Mohammad Zai code 1752 UC Rod Malazai is recommended for further approval for 40 days from 13th Feb To 23rd Mar-024. Kindly ask CTC office to allow us for reserve pool candidate deployment and her CNIC is herewith attached for further reference.

Regards

Aziz Ur Rehman Kakar

TDOSO Karezat Pishin

Mob #: 0310-8036530

------ Forwarded message ------From: **Azam Kakar** <<u>m.azam.kakar79@gmail.com</u>> Date: Tue, Feb 6, 2024, 7:13 PM Subject: Forty Days leave application of CHW Muhammad zai uc Rodh mullazai To: aziz khan <<u>khanaziz.khan775@gmail.com</u>> Cc: <<u>shahdolaat@gmail.com</u>>

TDO Sir aziz sab,

Here a request of maternity leave of chw Muhammad zai code 1752 uc Rodh mullazai is being forwarded in your kind honour according to here application she needs leave from 13 February 2024 till 23 March 2024 for 40 days .her medical doucements and leave application is attached her with.

in her absence a reserved candidate miss Naseera will perform activities ,as she has already worked with us as a reserved candidate previously also her Nic copy is also attached . so her leave application is forwarded and Recommended for the approvel. Regard:

Muhammad azam UCDO Rodh mullazai Date:06/02/2024

Regards,

Muhammad Ibrahim CBV Officer District Pishin (CTC) Cell # 0334-2380906